Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REC

08-24-1999

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		101	26092	orney Docket No. JAO 35115					
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents Places record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
1.	A.	Name of conveying party(ies): Sunao HASHIMOTO Tan HAZAMA AUG 1 9 1999	FUJI XEROX CO.	of receiving party(ies): ,, LTD. A 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU					
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party (12) attached (12) (13) Additional name(s) of conveying party (12) attached (12) (13) (13) (13) (13) (13) (13) (13) (13	101110,011111						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?					
	⊠	Assignment Merger		□Yes ⊠ No					
		Security Agreement Change of Name							
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: <u>7/23/1997</u>							
4.	Α.	If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of t	he application is:					
	B.	Patent Application No.(s) <u>08/904,584</u>	C. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Na	me: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
			B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>102425</u>)						
	Ad	dress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
				40E					
9.	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date:								
	James A. Olifi, Registration No. 27,075 Thu Anh Dang, Registration No. 41,544								
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								

08/23/1999 MTHAI1 00000153 08904584

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION Please grant any extension necessary for entry; Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461

PATENT REEL: 010176 FRAME: 0024



Assistant Commissioner for Pate Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 09-03-1997



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. <u>JAO 35115</u>

1	0	0	5	2	0	9	9	2
---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---	---

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

				y				
1.	A. Name of conveying parties: Sunao HASHIMOTO Tan HAZAMA	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: Fuji Xerox Co., Ltd. 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome Minato-ku, Tokyo JAPAN				
N 3.	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? RD &-6-9 Yes No No Nature of conveyance:							
	XAssignment Merger Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: July 23, 1997		Б.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new applica B. Patent Application No.(s)	ition, th	ne exe					
	D. Additional numbers a	 attache		. ,				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	I number of applications and patents involved:1				
	Name:	7.	A. B.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40 Enclosed (Check No54607)				
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cred	dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565			Date: August 6, 1997				
	i otal numt	per of	pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				

09/03/1997 TTON11 01 FC:581 00000033 HASHINOTO S

PATENT REEL: 010176 FRAME: 0025

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) S	unao Hash	imoto	(5)				
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of	` ' —	an Hazama		(6)				
	Inventor(s)	(3)			(7)				
		(4)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(8)				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.							
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1	7-22, Aka	saka 2-chom	ne, Minato-	ku, Tokyo, Japan	n		
		interes 100, ir any and all Le	st for the Interior the Interior the invention of the Interior	United States tion, and in cons, continuate tent, extens	of America a all applicat ations, subst ions, reiss	ne entire right, ti as defined in 35 U. ions for patent in itutes, and reissu ues, and reexam evention known as	S.C. § cluding es, and		
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11)	DATA ROU	TING APPAR	ATUS, SERV	ER AND DATA			
		_	TERMINAL	EQUIPMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		W		
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No. <u>JAO 3511</u> 5							
				dersigned has lited States		cuted an applicati	ion for		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) or		y 23, 1997					
(13)	Application Alternative	(12) 01	· <u>Jul</u>	y 23, 1991					
(10)	Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number							
	for filed applications	filed	August 6	, 1997					
interand to with may be protected any a contraction and this	rference which may be cooperate with the such interference. 3) The undersigned per necessary in consection of Industria 4) The undersigned on firm by reissue or 5) The undersigned all Letters Paten inuing to reissue append, and that he has (they have	ed agree e declared agree (nection of the proper dagree (see amid hereby ts of the plications (they less to the proper december identicents)	(s) to exed concerning to executive the claims ty of similar ty of similar ty of similar to the smartle that	cute all pap g this applica way possible te all papers s or provision lar agreement mall affirmat ant of a valid s) and request tes resulting aid Assignee, right to conve will not execut the firm of O	ers necessar tion of conti in obtaining and document is of the Ints. ive acts which dunited Stat (s) the Commifrom said app as Assignee by the entire te, any agree LIFF & BERRI ecessary or designed to the continuous continuous and the continuous continu	y in connection we nuation or division evidence and going and perform any acternational Convent he may be necessary the spatent to the Assioner of Patents lication or any divitate entire interest herein assiments in conflict hereoff the power to interable in order to	tith any thereof forward ct which tion for o obtain ssignee. to issue isional, therein ssigned, erewith.		
name		, execut	ed by the u	indersigned of	211	opposite the unde	ersigned		
Date	7/23/1997	Name of	Inventor _	Sunao	Hashimoto	,	(SEAL)		
Date	7/23/1997	Name of	Inventor _	Jan	fazama		(SEAL)		
Date		Name of	Inventor _				(SEAL)		
Date		Name of	Inventor _				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor _				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor _			United to the control of the contro	(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor _				(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor _				(SEAL)		
	This assignment J.S.A. (b) a U.S. re at least two w	Consult	if outside	the U.S.A.	If neither,	Notary Public if then it should be			
Date	7/23/1997	Witness	/ho	be in Sto	rmizer				
Date	7/23/1997	Witness	Nao	bo Chashi	· /	PATENT			

REEL: 010176 FRAME: 0026